### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER WARDENBURG	06/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYDROFARM, INC.
Street Address:	2249 SOUTH MCDOWELL EXTENSION
City:	PETALUMA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94954

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29360462
Application Number:	29360464
Application Number:	29360465

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)578-3133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-578-9333

Email: craig@northbay-iplaw.com

STAINBROOK & STAINBROOK, LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 412 AVIATION BLVD., SUITE H Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00093.P6D-ABC; 06/23/10 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG M. STAINBROOK

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00093P6\_Indiv to Corp Assignment-exec#page1.tif source=00093P6\_Indiv to Corp Assignment-exec#page2.tif

501213891 REEL: 024584 FRAME: 0097

## INDIVIDUAL-TO-CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Peter Wardenburg, a resident of Novato, California and a citizen of the United States, whose mailing address is 2249 South McDowell Extension, Petaluma, California 94954 ("Assignor" herein), have assigned and do hereby assign to Hydrofarm, Inc., a corporation formed and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having a principal place of business at 2249 South McDowell Extension, Petaluma, California 94954, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter designed by me and disclosed in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States:

(1) Title:

PLANT TRAY DOME

Filing Date: Serial No. April 26, 2010 29/360,462

(2) Title:

PLANT TRAY DOME

Filing Date:

April 26, 2010

Ser. No.

29/360,464; and

(3) Title:

PLANT TRAY DOME

Filing Date:

April 26, 2010

Serial No.

29/360,465

I further assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications, as well as any non-provisional patent applications based on the above-identified patent applications, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee,

Individual-to-Corporate Assignment of Patent Rights

Attorney Docket Nos. 00093.P6A-DES; 00093.P6B-DES; 00093.P6C-DES

Assignor: Peter Wardenburg Assignee: Hydrofarm, Inc.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024584 FRAME: 0098

	cessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the I States and in any and all foreign countries.
	In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Peter Wardenburg, Assignor
	ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT
	The below Assignee hereby accepts this assignment of patent rights.
Dated:	HYDROFAMM, INC., a California corporation  By:  Stuart Dvorin, President

Individual-to-Corporate Assignment of Patent Rights

Attorney Docket Nos. 00093.P6A-DES; 00093.P6B-DES; 00093.P6C-DES Assignor: Peter Wardenburg

Assignee: Hydrofarm, Inc.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024584 FRAME: 0099